2023 VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

DAY DATE BOSSE CASTLE CENTRAL HARRISON JASPER MATER DEI MEMORIAL NORTH REITZ VINCENNES
. . Scr-Mem-A Scr-GibSo-H Scr-Mt Vern-A Scr-H Hills-J Scr-Reitz-A Scr-Castle-H Scr-Boon-H Scr-M Dei-H Scr-N Knox-H
Fri. 8/11/2023 Scr-LinStk-H
6:00pm 6:00pm 6:30pm 7:00pm EDT 6:00pm 6:00pm 7:00pm 6:00pm 7:00pm EDT
. . . . Memorial-A ) Bosse-H
Fri. 8/18/2023 Vincennes-A North-H Mater Dei-A Reitz-H Central-H Jasper-H Castle-A Harrison-A
7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT
X . Harrison-A X X Reitz-A
Fri. 8/25/2023 Central-A Mater Dei-H Bosse-H Jasper-H Castle-A North-H Memorial-A Vincennes-H
7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT
Fri 9/1/2023 Castle-H Bosse-A Memorial-H North-A Reitz-H Vincennes-H Central-A Harrison-H Jasper-A Mater Dei-A
1. - -, lal- - I - - [} - -
7:30 pm EDT P 7:30 pm EDT
Fri 9/8/2023 Jasper-A Harrison-H Vincennes-A Csastlle-A Bosse-H Memorial-A Mater Dei-H Reitz-A North-H Central-H
1. - | - | - - 1al-. I- 1tz-, -
s 7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT
Fri 9/15/2023 North-A Vincennes-A Reitz-H Memorial-A Mater Dei-A Jasper-H Harrison-H Bosse-H Central-A Castle-H
1. - | - 1tz- 1al-. - | - - -
7:30 pm EDT P 7:30 pm EDT
Fri 9/22/2023 Memorial-H Reitz-H Jasper-A Vincennes-H Central-H North-H Bosse-A Mater Dei-A Castle-A Harrison-A
1. 1al- 1tz- - | - - - I- -
s 7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT
. . X Castle-H . . . North-A
Fri. 9/29/2023 Mater Dei-H Jasper-A Harrison-H Central-A Bosse-A Reitz-A Vincennes-H Memorial-H
7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT
. . X North-H X X Memorial-A
Fri. 10/6/2023 Reitz-A Central-A Castle-H Mater Dei-H Harrison-A Vincennes-H Jasper-A Bosse-H
7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT
X X . Vincennes-A . X Jasper-H
Fri. 10/13/2023 |Harrison-H Memorial-H North-A Bosse-A Reitz-A Castle-A Central-H Mater Dei-H
7:30 pm EDT 7:30 pm EDT

6.21.23

All game times at 6:30pm (CDT) unless otherwise noted

Oct. 20, 27, Nov. 3

Nov. 10
Nov. 17
Nov. 24
Nov. 25

2A, 4A
3A, 5A

IHSAA SECTIONAL PLAY-OFF

IHSAA REGIONAL PLAY-OFF

IHSAA SEMI-STATE PLAY-OFF

IHSAA STATE PLAY-OFF

IHSAA STATE PLAY-OFF




